Attest:

Michael P. McCarron
Town Clerk

MAY 4, 2015 ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS
WEST NEWBURY, MASSACHUSETTS

Pursuant to Article 1 of the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on April 10, 20135, the
Annual Town Election was held on Monday, May 4, 2015 in the Annex, 379 Main Street. The Constable,
Richard K. Davies, Jr., duly posted the Warrant on April 10, 2015, according to applicable statutes and the
Town Bylaws, and made proper return of his doings. The polls were opened at 7:00 A M. and closed at
3:00 P.M. Prior to opening of the polls; the Clerk read the Warrant and Return of Service, swore in the
Election Officers and turned over election materials to the Warden. The Warden, Clerk and Constable
inspected the ballot box and a zero report was printed. The Election Officers sworn to the faithful
performance of their duties were: Warden: M. Dorothy Cavanaugh, Clerk: Sharon Plumber, Assistant
Clerk: Nancy Mitchell and; Tellers: Anne Dooley, Gail Dinaro, Liesa Mingo, Marge Peterson, Jackie
Johnston, Dianne Faulkner, Margaret Duchemin and Margaret Dunlap.

There were 452 ballots cast, representing a 14% voter turnout. The Town Clerk announced the
preliminary results at 8:02 PM. There were zero {0) provisional ballots cast.

TOWN MODERATOR (For Three Years) Votes Received

Blank 101
Kathleen C. Swallow 350
Others 1

SELECTMAN (For Three Years)

Blank 100
Glenn A. Kemper 334
Albert H. Knowles, Jr. 7
Others 11

BOARD OF HEALTH (For Three Years)

Blank 101
Robert P. Janes 350
Others 1

PLANNING BOARD (For Five Years)

Blank 103
John Todd Sarkis 346
Others 3

HOUSING AUTHORITY (For Five Years)

Blank 113
W. Lawrence Corcoran 339

45




Others

TRUSTEES OF THE
PUBLIC LIBRARY (3 For Three Years)

Blank

Holly Cole

Amy Custance
Virginia J. Selman
Others

ASSESSOR (For Three Years)
Blank
Jennifer A. Poliseno

John Cena, Sr.
Others

SCHOOIL. COMMITTEE (For Three Years)

Blank
Jill C. Eichhorst
Andrew Murphy
Others

WATER COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)

Blank
W. Lawrence Corcoran
Others

PARK AND RECREATION
COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)

Blank

Thomas J. Flaherty
Others
CONSTABLE
Blank

Richard K, Davies, Jr.
Others

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron

46

4381
326
264
284

330
81
31
10

11
134
307

111
341

88
364

110
342




LICENSES AND PERMITS ISSUED BY THE TOWN CLERK
(For Fiscal Year 2015: July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015)

To the Honorable Board of Selectmen,

The following licenses and permits were issued by the Town Clerk’s Office during Fiscal

Year 2015:
DOG LICENSES
Total Licenses Issued: 417
Total amount turned over to the Town Treasurer (including late fees): $6505.00
FISH AND WILDLIFE

(Note: As of January 1, 2012 all Licenses and Stamps are issued via the Division of

Game and Wildlife Website)

RAFFLE & BAZAAR PERMITS

Total Number Issued:
Total amount turned over to Town Treasurer:

Respectfully Submitted,

Michael P, McCarron
Town Clerk

47

$0.00






