Attest:

Michael P. McCarron Town Clerk

MAY 4, 2015 ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS WEST NEWBURY, MASSACHUSETTS

Pursuant to Article 1 of the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on April 10, 2015, the Annual Town Election was held on Monday, May 4, 2015 in the Annex, 379 Main Street. The Constable, Richard K. Davies, Jr., duly posted the Warrant on April 10, 2015, according to applicable statutes and the Town Bylaws, and made proper return of his doings. The polls were opened at 7:00 A.M. and closed at 8:00 P.M. Prior to opening of the polls; the Clerk read the Warrant and Return of Service, swore in the Election Officers and turned over election materials to the Warden. The Warden, Clerk and Constable inspected the ballot box and a zero report was printed. The Election Officers sworn to the faithful performance of their duties were: Warden: M. Dorothy Cavanaugh, Clerk: Sharon Plumber, Assistant Clerk: Nancy Mitchell and; Tellers: Anne Dooley, Gail Dinaro, Liesa Mingo, Marge Peterson, Jackie Johnston, Dianne Faulkner, Margaret Duchemin and Margaret Dunlap.

There were 452 ballots cast, representing a 14% voter turnout. The Town Clerk announced the preliminary results at 8:02 PM. There were zero (0) provisional ballots cast.

TOWN MODERATOR (For Three Years) Blank Kathleen C. Swallow Others	Votes Received 101 350 1
SELECTMAN (For Three Years)	
Blank Glenn A. Kemper Albert H. Knowles, Jr. Others	100 334 7 11
BOARD OF HEALTH (For Three Years)	
Blank Robert P. Janes Others	101 350 1
PLANNING BOARD (For Five Years)	
Blank John Todd Sarkis Others	103 346 3
HOUSING AUTHORITY (For Five Years)	
Blank W. Lawrence Corcoran	113 339

Others	0
TRUSTEES OF THE	
PUBLIC LIBRARY (3 For Three Years)	
Blank	481
Holly Cole	326
Amy Custance	264
Virginia J. Selman Others	284 1
Onicis	1
ACCIPCION (F. Th. M.)	
ASSESSOR (For Three Years)	
Blank	330
Jennifer A. Poliseno	81
John Cena, Sr. Others	31 10
Oulcis	10
ACTION CONTROL (E. (FL. VI.)	
SCHOOL COMMITTEE (For Three Years)	
Blank	11
Jill C. Eichhorst	134
Andrew Murphy Others	307 0
Others	0
WILLIAM GOLD MOSTONER (F. 17)	
WATER COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)	
Blank	111
W. Lawrence Corcoran	341
Others	0
PARK AND RECREATION	
COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)	
Blank	88
Thomas J. Flaherty	364
Others	0
CONSTABLE	
Dlauk	110
Blank Richard K. Davies, Jr.	110 342
Others	0

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron

LICENSES AND PERMITS ISSUED BY THE TOWN CLERK (For Fiscal Year 2015: July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015)

To the Honorable Board of Selectmen,

The following licenses and permits were issued by the Town Clerk's Office during Fiscal Year 2015:

DOG LICENSES

Total Licenses Issued:

417

Total amount turned over to the Town Treasurer (including late fees):

\$6505.00

FISH AND WILDLIFE

(Note: As of January 1, 2012 all Licenses and Stamps are issued via the Division of Game and Wildlife Website)

RAFFLE & BAZAAR PERMITS

Total Number Issued:

0

Total amount turned over to Town Treasurer:

\$0.00

Respectfully Submitted,

Michael P. McCarron Town Clerk